

# Saturday, November 4 to Saturday, November 11, 2023 Family Retreat

**Little Pink Houses of Hope** is a qualified 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that provides **FREE** weeklong vacations for breast cancer patients and their families. We believe a cancer diagnosis does not just affect the patient, but the entire family. Every retreat is designed to help families relax, reconnect and rejuvenate during the cancer journey.

## **YOUR Community Makes This Retreat Possible!**

Because of the donations of *TIME, TALENT* and *TREASURE* of this community, Little Pink is honored to be hosting families in your community. During the retreat up to **11 families** attend and stay in *donated property you make possible* and enjoy donated meals and services from the area. Your home will be used exclusively by 1 family to create an environment that focuses on spending time together.

## Homeowners...We need your help!

Retreats are *only* made possible by a generous group of individuals who donate their *HOUSE/TOWNHOUSE/CONDO* for a weeklong retreat. For some families, this will be the last vacation they have together. We invite you to go to <a href="https://www.littlepink.org/retreats/property/">https://www.littlepink.org/retreats/property/</a> to donate your property. Notify your property management team to reserve the week for the Little Pink Houses of Hope retreat. To find out more information visit us at <a href="https://www.littlepink.org">www.littlepink.org</a> or call or email Kim Oakes at 336-213-4733/kim@littlepink.org.

### Become a Little Pink Houses Vacation Home Donor

#### Vacation Home Donors are Key

As a property owner, it is likely that your vacation house is your home away from home. It is used as a get-away where your family creates wonderful memories together. Imagine if you had battled cancer and didn't have this luxury. Going through treatment can be physically, emotionally, and financially exhausting. A Little Pink Houses of Hope retreat allows families to rejuvenate and enjoy the week at absolutely no cost to the family. Little Pink Houses of Hope was founded by a breast cancer survivor who understands the need for families going through the cancer journey to live stronger, laugh harder, and love deeper.

#### Celebrating our Vacation Home Donors

As a Little Pink House Vacation Home Donor you will receive from Little Pink a picture card and personal note from your guest family, a LPHOH gift and the joy of making a difference to a family in need!

## **Property Owner Information**

#### Cleaning

Little Pink wants to make sure that the standards that you have set for your home are maintained as a part of participation in our Breast Cancer Retreat Program. There are several options for cleaning and we desire to honor whichever choice you would like to make. You can select the option that best suits you on the online form.

- Maintain your current cleaning contract and provide Little Pink Houses of Hope with an invoice for the cleaning service. We will pay the cleaning service/ cleaner designated within 15 days of receipt of invoice. Little Pink will make payment to designated invoice address.
- 2. If you use a property management company and your cleaning service is part of a larger fee, Little Pink will pay the appropriate fee to the management company.
- 3. Little Pink has donated cleaning services available in most locations. If you choose, we will enlist those services, costing nothing for either the owner or Little Pink.
- 4. You or the property management company can choose to donate the cleaning services.

#### **Linen Service**

Please advise Little Pink regarding the linen usage for your property. You may donate the use or cost of using the linens with cleaning or we can supply the linens as needed.

#### Insurance

Little Pink Houses of Hope has complete insurance coverage through HUB International for all property liability, and indemnity for up to 10 million dollars on each unit/home used in our program. Any insurance claims for property should be immediately communicated to our Retreat Relations Director, Kathy Gates within 24 hours of departure and prior to additional tenant use. Please call 336-213-4733 if you have any additional questions.

Little Pink Houses of Hope is seeking homeowners who are willing to donate their home for a week. For more information about Little Pink Houses of Hope's mission, programs, retreat weeks, donations, and volunteer opportunities, please visit www.littlepink.org. If you are willing to discuss a possible donation, please contact Kim Oakes at <a href="mailto:kim@littlepink.org">kim@littlepink.org</a> or call 336-213-4733.

